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No Team Drivers Car (@] Ty Lap Total Gap Kph
1 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI Toyota TS050 - Hybrid IMPT H M 1:4 8 127 R . 2142
2 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing K. NAKAJIMA / F. ALONSO Toyota TS050 - Hybrid IMP1 H M 1:4 64 119 +0.052 +0.052 214.1
3 17 SMP Racing S. SARRAZIN / E. ORUDZHEY / S. SIROTKIN  BR Engineering BR1 - AER  LMP1 M 4. 44 50 +1.402 +1.350 211.3
4 11 SMP Racing M. ALESHIN / V. PETROV / B. HARTLEY BR Engineering BR1 - AER  LMP1 M 1:4 7 46 +1.456 +0.054 211.2
5 3 Rebellion Racing N. BERTHON / T. LAURENT / G. MENEZES  Rebellion R13 - Gibson LMP1 M 1:4 72 102  +2.076 +0.620 209.9
6 1 Rebellion Racing N. JANI / M. BECHE / B. SENNA Rebellion R13 - Gibson LMP1 M 4 3 76 +2.418 +0.342 209.2
7 28 TDS Racing F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / L. DUVAL Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 4 20 44 +6.490 +4.072 201.3
8 36 Signatech Alpine Matmut ~ N. LAPIERRE / A, NEGRAO / P. THIRIET Alpine A470 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:48. 74 80 +7.080 +0.590 200.2
9 29 Racing Team Nederland ~ F- VAN EERD / G. VAN DER GARDE /N. DEVRIES  Dallara P217 Gibson LMP2 M 1:49. 63 70 +8.493 +1.413 197.6
10 50 Larbre Competition E. CREED / G. JEANNETTE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 M 1. 18 40 +8.515+0.022 197.6
11 91 Porsche GT Team R. LIETZ / G. BRUNI Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Pro M 41 75 +16.150 +7.635 184.7
12 71 AF Corse D. RIGON / M. MOLINA Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTEPro M 70 74 +16.619 +0.469 184.0
13 66 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK S. MUCKE / O. PLA / B. JOHNSON Ford GT LMGTEPro M 29 72 +16.920 +0.301 183.5
14 51 AF Corse A. PIER GUIDI / J. CALADO / D. SERRA Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTEPro M 64 82 +16.926 +0.006 183.5
15 81 BMW Team MTEK M. TOMCZYK / N. CATSBURG / J. EDWARDS BMW M8 GTE LMGTE Pro - M 40 58 +17.052 +0.126 183.3
16 67 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK A. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL / J. BOMARITO  Ford GT LMGTEPro M 18 60 +17.101 +0.049 183.2
17 97 Aston Martin Racing A.LYNN / M. MARTIN Aston Martin Vantage AMR  LMGTE Pro - M 26 38 +17.536 +0.435 182.6
18 92 Porsche GT Team M. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE Porsche 911 RSR LMGTEPro M 5 69 +17.762 +0.226 182.2
19 82 BMW Team MTEK A. FARFUS / B. SPENGLER / J. EDWARDS BMW M8 GTE LMGTEPro M 8 85 +17.972 +0.210 181.9
20 95 Aston Martin Racing M. S@RENSEN / N. THIIM / D. TURNER Aston Martin Vantage AMR  LMGTE Pro M 49 69 +18.015+0.043 181.8
21 61 Clearwater Racing L. PEREZ-COMPANC / M. CRESSONI / M. GRIFFIN  Ferrari F488 GTE LMGTEAm M 37 42 +18.296 +0.281 181.4
22 54 Spirit of Race T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / G. FISICHELLA Ferrari F488 GTE LMGTE Am M 66 72 +18.520 +0.224 181.1
23 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing  C. RIED / J. ANDLAUER / M. CAMPBELL Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am M 39 40 +18.624 +0.104 180.9
24 98 Aston Martin Racing P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDA Aston Martin Vantage LMGTEAm M 15 76 +18.830 +0.206 180.6
25 70 MR Racing M. ISHIKAWA / O. BERETTA / E. CHEEVER Ferrari F488 GTE LMGTEAm M 46 65 +18.834 +0.004 180.6
26 86 Gulf Racing M. WAINWRIGHT / B. BARKER / T. PREINING Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am M 39 39 +19.303 +0.469 179.9
27 88 Dempsey - Proton Racing G. RODA / G. RODA JR/ M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am M 12 20 +20.118 +0.815 178.7
28 90 TF Sport S. YOLUC / J. ADAM / C. EASTWOOD Aston Martin Vantage LMGTE Am M 17 19 +21.754 +1.636 176.3
29 56 Team Project 1 J. BERGMEISTER / E. PERFETTI Porsche 911 RSR LMGTEAm M
Fastest Lap | Lap 8 Mike CONWAY 1:41.152 214.2 Kph
PUDIISed @t .. Track Temp: 26.11°C  Air Temp: 29.72°C Track Status:
Race Director Timekeeper
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